
Current Council  
(1st April 2025 – 31st March 2026) 

 
S. 

No. 
Office   Name Address 

1. President S. S. Khare Formerly at Department of Mathematics, 
Northeast Hill University, Shillong 793022 
e-mail: khare1947@gmail.com 
 

2. Immediate Past 
President 

Madhu Raka NASI Senior Scientist Fellow,  
Department of Mathematics, 
Panjab University, Chandigarh - 160014  
e-mail: mraka@pu.ac.in 
 

3. General 
Secretary 

M. M. Shikare Formerly at Centre for Advanced Study in 
Mathematics, S. P. Pune University,  
Pune - 411007 
e-mail: gensecims@gmail.com 
 

4. Administrative 
Secretary 

B. N. Waphare Centre for Advanced Study in Mathematics, 
S. P. Pune University, Pune - 411007. 
e-mail: waphare@gmail.com 
 

5. Academic 
Secretary 

G. P. Raja Sekhar    Vice-Chancellor, Andhra University, 
Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh 
e-mail: acadsecrims@gmail.com 
 

6. Treasurer M. M. Pawar Formerly at K. B. C., North Maharashtra 
University, Jalgaon. 
e-mail:   
treasurerindianmathsociety@gmail.com 
 

7. Editor-in-Chief, 
The Journal of 
the Indian 
Mathematical 
Society 

Pankaj Jain Professor  
South Asian University, 
Rajpur Road, Maidan Garhi 
New Delhi 110068 
e-mail: journal.ims1910@gmail.com  
 

8. Editor-in Chief, 
The 
Mathematics 
Student 

G. P. Youvaraj Professor (Retired), Ramanujan Institute for 
Advanced Study in Mathematics, 
University of Madras,  Chennai - 600005 
e-mail: 
 msindianmathsociety@gmail.com 
 

9. Librarian M. Pitchaimani Director, Ramanujan Institute for Advanced 
Study in Mathematics, 
University of Madras,  Chennai - 600005 
e-mail:  mpitchaimani@yahoo.com 
 

10. Council 
Member 

S. B. Nimse Former Vice Chancellor, SRTM Univ. 
Nanded and  Lucknow University, Lucknow. 
Ahmednagar - 414001 
e-mail:  dr.sbnimse@gmail.com 
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11. Council 
Member 

Shiv Datt Kumar Department of Mathematics,  
Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology 
Allahabad, Prayagraj 211004 
e-maii: sdt@mnnit.ac.in  
 

12. Council 
Member 

Gajanan Lomte Department of Mathematics,  
M. G. M. University, 
Aurangabad - 431001. 
e-mail: gclomte@gmail.com  
 

13. Council 
Member 

Sameer Chavan Department of Mathematics and Statistics, 
IIT Kanpur, Kanpur  - 208016. 
e-mail: chavan@iitk.ac.in  
 

14. Council 
Member 

Swaroop Nandan 
Bora 

Department of Mathematics, IIT Guwahati, 
Guwahati  - 781039 
e-mail: swaroop@iitg.ac.in  
 

15. Council 
Member 

Seshadev Padhi Department of Mathematics, 
Birla Institute of Technology, Mesra 
Ranchi -  835215. 
e-mail: spadhi@bitmesra.ac.in  
 

16. Council 
Member 

Pallavi Mahale Department of Mathematics, VNIT Nagpur 
440010 
e-mail: pmahale@mth.vnit.ac.in 

17. Council 
Member 

Punita Batra Department of Mathematics, HRI Allahabad 
211019 
e-mail: batra@hri.res.in 

18. Council 
Member 

P. K. Sahoo Department of Mathematics, BITS Pilani, 
Hyderabad Campus, Hyderabad 500078 
e-mail:pksahoo@hyderabad.bits-pilani.ac.in 
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